BICYCLE

CLUB

Benicia - Two Bridges - Humane/Intermediate/Advanced
Distance: 67.1 miles
Start: Lake Merritt, Children’s Fairyland Parking Lot

Climb: 4500 feet

Dir |[Street/Road At Go Comments

N Bellevue 0.0 0.1

L Grand Ave 0.1 0.1

R Bay PI 0.2 0.2

C_[27"st 04| 0.4

R Telegraph 0.8 0.1

L |29" st 09| 0.2

R MLK 1.1 1.0

L 45" st 21| 03

R Market St. 2.4 1.1

C Sacramento 3.5 2.3|at Berkeley City Limit

L Hopkins 5.8 0.1

R Gilman 5.9 0.3

R Santa Fe 6.2 0.0

L Masonic 6.2 0.8|Crosses Marin & Solano with stop lights
R Washington 7.0 0.1

L Key Route Blvd 7.1 0.4

C [Ashbury 7.5 1.3|at El Cerrito City Limit

L Moeser 8.8 0.1

R Richmond 8.9 0.8|Unsigned intersection

C Elm 9.7 0.2

L Key Blvd 9.9 1.2[Incline with signal - gear down
R Clinton 11.1 0.2|Note signage for I-80 bikeway
L Amador 11.3 1.0

R San Pablo Dam Rd 12.3 1.5

RS |Jack in the Box 13.8 0.0|San Pablo Dam Rd. at Appian Way
L Appian Way 13.8 1.1|Move into outer left turn lane
BL |Appian Way 14.9 0.9

BL [Appian Way 15.8 1.1

R San Pablo Ave 16.9 2.7

L Willow Ave 19.6 0.1

C Parker Ave 19.7 0.7

C San Pablo Ave 20.4 2.4

RG |Zampa Bridge Overlook 22.8 0.0

C San Pablo Avenue 22.8 0.4

L Carquinez Bridge Trail 23.2 1.8|At Dead Fish Restaurant; easy to miss
BR [Maritime Academy Drive 25.0 0.2|Bear right then cross Sonoma Blvd.
L 5th Street 25.2 0.3

R Orange St. 25.5 0.0

L Pine St. 25.5 0.2

R Magazine St. 25.7 0.2|Over freeway

L=left R=right C=continue BlL=bear left BR=bear right RG=regroup RS = Rest Stop
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L Magazine St. 25.9 0.2|T-intersection

L Laurel St. 26.1 0.4

R Reis Avenue 26.5 0.4

C Taylor Avenue 26.9 0.6

R Benicia Road 27.5 1.4

R Columbus Parkway 28.9 0.2

R Bay Trail (at Rose Drive) 29.1 0.1|CVS on corner - use sidewalk to trall
L Dillon Point Road 29.2 1.0[T-intersection, enter park (stanchions)
R West K Street 30.2 0.7|Now in Benicia

R [West 10th St. 30.9 0.1

C Trail through Ninth Street Park 31.0 0.2

R Ninth Street Park 31.2 0.0[Bathrooms and Water

R West | Street 31.2 0.6|Heading East (up river)

C Sidewalk on left side of West | St.| 31.8 0.1]|do not go down the hill - follow bike path
C West | Street 31.9 0.4

R First Street 32.3 0.5[Tour historic downtown Benicia

L B Street 32.8 0.2

L Benicia Marina 33.0 0.3|Follow the path around the Marina
L through parking lot 33.3 0.1|cut over to E Street

R E Street 33.4 0.1

L East Fifth Street 33.5 0.5

R Military East 34.0 0.5

L Jefferson Street 34.5 0.1|Up hill

L Park Road 34.6 0.3|Continue Climbing

R Bike Path 34.9 2.1|Bay Trail Marker and Bike Route Sign
R Mococo Road 37.0 0.0]jog left and go across RR tracks

R Marina Vista Avenue 37.0 0.2

L Shell Avenue 37.2 19

C D Street 39.1 0.1

L Alhambra Avenue 39.2 1.5

R Alhambra Valley Road 40.7 1.2

L Reliez Valley Road 41.9 5.3

R Pleasant Hill Road 47.2 1.7

R Olympic Boulevard 48.9 0.3

C Lafayette-Moraga Trail 49.2 5.7

L Moraga Road 54.9 0.4

R Gas Station 55.3 0.0|Moraga Way and Moraga Road

C Canyon Road 55.3 1.9

R Pinehurst Rd 57.2 4.0|Climb

C Shepherd Canyon 61.2 1.8|Descend

C Snake Road 63.0 0.2

L Mountain Boulevard 63.2 0.2

R Park Boulevard 63.4 0.8

R Trestle Glen 64.2 1.9

L Lakeshore 66.1 0.3

R El Embarcardero 66.4 0.1

L Grand Avenue 66.5 0.6

L Bellevue Avenue 67.1 0

F Fairyland Parking Lot 67.1
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